
TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR VOLUME 13

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MEDICINAL MUSHROOMS

Page Range of Issues

Issue 1, 1-100; Issue 2, 101-212; Issue 3, 213-318; Issue 4, 319- 400; Issue 5, 401-491; Issue 6, 493-594

NUMBER 1

Mechanism of Nitric Oxide Production in Macrophages Treated with Medicinal Mushroom Extracts
(Review) 1
Mian Huang, Xiaodeng Mei, & Song Zhang

Anti-Infective Properties of the Melanin-Glucan Complex Obtained from Medicinal Tinder Bracket
Mushroom, Fomes fomentarius (L.:Fr.) Fr. (Aphyllophoromycetideae) 7
Olga F. Seniuk, Leontiy F. Gorovoj, Galina V. Beketova, Hatalia O. Savichuk, Petr G. Rytik, Igor I.
Kucherov, Alla B. Prilutskay, & Alexandr I. Prilutsky

The Shaggy Inc Cap Medicinal Mushroom, Coprinus comatus (O.F.Mull.:Fr.) Pers.
(Agaricomycetideae) Substances Interfere with H2O2 Induction of NF-κB Pathway through
Inhibition of IκBα Phosphorylation in MCF7 Breast Cancer Cells 19
Mikheil D. Asatiani, Solomon P. Wasser, Eviatar Nevo, Nili Ruimi, Jamal Mahajna & Abraham Z. Reznick

An Antifungal Protein from the Culinary-Medicinal Beech Mushroom, Hypsizygus marmoreus
(Peck) Bigel. (Agaricomycetideae) 27
Tomohiro Suzuki, Kanako Umehara, Ai Tashiro, Yuka Kobayashi, Hideo Dohra, Hirofumi Hirai, & Hirokazu
Kawagishi

Potential Activity of Aqueous Extract of Culinary-Medicinal Lion’s Mane Mushroom, Hericium
erinaceus (Bull.:Fr.) Pers. (Aphyllophoromycetideae) in Accelerating Wound Healing in Rats 33
Mahmood Ameen Abdulla, Atieh Abdollahi Fard, Vikineswary Sabaratnam, Kah-Hui Wong, Umah Rani
Kuppusamy, Noorlidah Abdullah, & Salmah Ismail

Statistical Optimization of Polysaccharide Production by Submerged Cultivation of Lingzhi or
Reishi Medicinal Mushroom, Ganoderma lucidum (W.Curt.:Fr.) P. Karst. MTCC 1039
(Aphyllophoromycetideae) 41
Gurunathan Baskar, Shree Rajesh K. Lakshmi Jai Sathya, Riswana Begum Jinnah, & Renganathan
Sahadevan

Production of Bioactive Exopolysaccharides from Bitter Medicinal Mushroom, Antrodia camphorata (M.
Zang et C.H. Su) Sh.H. Wu et al. (Aphyllophoromycetideae) in Submerged Cultivation 51
Ming-Yeou Lung, Ching-Yi Lee, Wen-Xian Chen, & Ernest Huang

Preparation of Culinary-Medicinal Maitake Mushroom, Grifola frondosa (Dicks.:Fr.) S.F. Gray
(Aphyllophoromycetideae)-fermented Wheat and its Antioxidant Properties 61
Shih-Jeng Huang, Shu-Yao Tsai, Shin-Yi Lin, Chih-Hung Liang, Pei-Ying Lian & Jeng Leun Mau

Partial Purification and Characterization of Polyphenoloxidase from Culinary-Medicinal Royal Sun
Mushroom (the Himematsutake), Agaricus brasiliensis S. Wasser et al. (Agaricomycetideae) 73
Akiko Matsumoto-Akanuma, Satoshi Akanuma, Masuro Motoi, Akihiko Yamagishi, & Naohito Ohno

Long-Term Preservation, Regeneration, and Cultivation of Paecilomyces tenuipes (Peck) Samson
(Ascomycetes), an Entomopathogenic Fungus Inoculated into the Silkworm Larva of Bombyx mori 83
Sung Hee Nam, Chun Ru Li, Zeng-Zhi Li, Mei-Zhen Fan, Seok Woo Kang, Kwang Gill Lee, Joo Hong Yeo,
Jae Sam Hwang, Ji Young Choi, Sang Mi Han, & Ki Man Lee

Professor Shu-Ting Chang on his 80th Birthday 93
Solomon P. Wasser

The 6th International Medicinal Mushroom Conference, September 25 - 29, 2001 (Zagreb, Croatia) 96



NUMBER 2

Characterization of Blood β-1,3-glucan and Anti-β-glucan Antibody in Hemodialysis Patients Using
Culinary-Medicinal Royal Sun Agaricus, Agaricus brasiliensis S. Wasser et al.
(Agaricomycetideae) 101
K. Ishibashi, M. Yoshida, I. Nakabayashi, N. Yoshikawa, N.N. Miura, Y. Adachi, & N. Ohno

Effect of Immunomodulating and Antiviral Agent of Medicinal Mushrooms (Immune Assist 24/7™)
on CD4+ T-Lymphocyte Counts of HIV-Infected Patients 109
G. Adotey, A. Quarcoo, J.C. Holliday, S. Fofie, & B. Saaka

Preparation of Black Hoof Medicinal Mushroom Phellinus linteus (Berk. et M.A. Curt.) Teng
(Aphyllophoromycetideae) β-Glucan Sulfate and In Vitro Tumor Cell Growth Inhibitory Activity 115
I.Y. Bae, J.-Y. Shin, & H.G. Lee

In Vitro Antitumor Activity and Structure Characterization of Ethanol Extracts from Wild and
Cultivated Chaga Medicinal Mushroom, Inonotus obliquus (Pers.:Fr.) Pilát
(Aphyllophoromycetideae) 121
Y. Sun, T. Yin, X.-H. Chen, G. Zhang, R.B. Curtis, Z.-H. Lu, & J.-H. Jiang

Anticancer Effects of Fraction Isolated from Fruiting Bodies of Chaga Medicinal Mushroom,
Inonotus obliquus (Pers.:Fr.) Pilát (Aphyllophoromycetideae): In Vitro Studies 131
M.K. Lemieszek, E. Langner, J. Kaczor, M. Kandefer-Szerszeń, B. Sanecka, W. Mazurkiewicz,& W. Rzeski

Antioxidant and Cytotoxic Activities of Ethanolic Extracts and Isolated Fractions of Species of the
Genus Phellinus Quél. (Aphyllophoromycetideae) 145
Y. Yang, J. Hu, Y. Liu, N. Feng, H. Chen, Q. Tang, L. Ye, & J. Zhang

A Comparative Assessment of the Potential of Polysaccharide Production and Intracellular Sugar
Composition within Lingzhi or Reishi Medicinal Mushroom, Ganoderma lucidum (W.Curt.:Fr.) P.
Karst. (Aphyllophoromycetideae) 153
M. Stajić, J. Glamočlija, V. Maksimović, J. Vukojević, J. Simonić, & G. Zervakis

Lectin Activity of Species of Genus Cerrena S.F. Gray (Aphyllophoromycetideae) in Submerged
Fermentation of Lignocellulosic Materials 159
E. Davitashvili, E. Kapanadze, E. Kachlishvili, & V. Elisashvili

Chemical, Pharmacological, and Biological Characterization of the Culinary-Medicinal Honey
Mushroom, Armillaria mellea (Vahl) P. Kumm. (Agaricomycetideae): A Review 167
B. Muszyńska, K. Sułkowska-Ziaja, M. Wołkowska, & Halina Ekiert

Properties and Potential Applications of the Culinary-Medicinal Cauliflower Mushroom, Sparassis
crispa Wulf.:Fr. (Aphyllophoromycetideae): A Review 177
G. Chandrasekaran, D.-S. Oh, & H.-J. Shin

The Influence of Different Submerged Cultivation Conditions on Mycelial Biomass and Protease
Production by Lentinus citrinus Walleyn et Rammeloo DPUA 1535 (Agaricomycetideae) 185
L. de Souza Kirsch, A.C. dos Santos Pinto, T.S. Porto, A.L. Figueiredo Porto, & M.F. Simas Teixeira

Cultivation of the Culinary-Medicinal Lung Oyster Mushroom, Pleurotus pulmonarius (Fr.) Quél.
(Agaricomycetideae) on Grass Plants in Taiwan 193
Z.-C. Liang, K.-J. Wu, J.-C. Wang, C.-H. Lin, & C.-Y. Wu

ERRATUM: Inclusion of the letter. Professor Shu-Ting Chang On His 80th Birthday, International
Journal of Medicinal Mushrooms, Volume 13, Issue 1, 2011. The purpose of the erratum is due
to the exclusion of the letter, which was intended for the previous issue. 201
The 6th International Medicinal 205



NUMBER 3

Medicinal Mushroom Lingzhi or Reishi, Ganoderma lucidum (W.Curt.:Fr.) P. Karst., -Glucan
Induces Toll-like Receptors and Fails to Induce Inflammatory Cytokines in NF- Inhibitor-Treated
Macrophages 213
Sainkhuu Batbayar, Mi Jeong Kim, & Ha Won Kim

28-Day Oral Safety Evaluation of Extracellular Polysaccharopeptides Produced in Submerged Culture
from the Turkey Tail Medicinal Mushroom Trametes versicolor (L.:Fr.) Pilát LH-1 in Mice 227
Chun-Hong Lai, Ju-Fang Teng, Tai-Hao Hsu, Fang-Yi Lin, Po-Wen Yang, & Hui-Chen Lo

Hot Water Extract of the Sclerotium of Polyporus rhinocerotis Cooke Enhances the Immune
Functions of Murine Macrophages 237
Cuixia Guo, Ka-Hing Wong, & Peter C.K. Cheung

Comparative Study of Antioxidant Activities and Total Phenolic Content of Selected Edible Wild
Mushrooms 245
Hip Seng Yim, Fook Yee Chye, Mee Yee Lee, Patricia Matanjun, Siew Eng How, & Chun Wai Ho

Antioxidant Properties of Extracts of Wild Medicinal Mushroom Species from Croatia 257
Jasenka Piljac-Žegarac, Dunja Šamec, Ante Piljac,2 Armin Mešić, & Zdenko Tkalčec

Nonvolatile Taste Components of Culinary-Medicinal Maitake Mushroom, Grifola frondosa
(Dicks.:Fr.) S.F. Gray 265
Shih-Jeng Huang, Shu-Yao Tsai, Shin-Yi Lin, Chih-Hung Liang, & Jeng-Leun Mau

Isolation and In Vitro Cultivation of Auriculoscypha anacardiicola D.A.Reid et Manim., an Insect-
Associated and Potentially Medicinal Fungus from India 273
T. K. Arun Kumar, Jisha K. Chandran, Jisha E. Sreekandan, & Patinjareveettil Manimohan

Evaluation of Royal Sun Agaricus, Agaricus brasiliensis S. Wasser et al., Aqueous Extract in Mice
Challenged with Salmonella enterica Serovar Typhimurium 281
Elisabete Fantuzzi, Lucilene Rezende Anastácio, Jacques Robert Nicoli, Sérgio Oliveira de Paula, Rosa
Maria Esteves Arantes, & Maria Cristina Dantas Vanetti

High Genetic Diversity in Wild Culinary-Medicinal Wood Ear Mushroom, Auricularia polytricha
(Mont.) Sacc., in Tropical China Revealed by ISSR Analysis 289
Ping Du, Bao-Kai Cui, & Yu-Cheng Dai

Ethnomycological Studies of Edible and Medicinal Mushrooms in the Mount Cameroon Region
(Cameroon, Africa) 299
Tonjock R. Kinge, Ebai M. Tabi, Afui M. Mih, Egbe A. Enow, L. Njouonkou, & Nji T. M.

New Dietary Supplements from Medicinal Mushrooms: Dr Myko San. A Registration Report 307
Ivan Jakopovich

Professor Tetsuro Ikekawa on His 80th Birthday 315
Solomon P. Wasser

The 6th International Medicinal Mushroom Conference, September 25.29, 2011 (Zagreb, Croatia) 319

NUMBER 4

Supplementation with a Soluble Beta-Glucan Exported from Shiitake Medicinal mushroom, Lentinus
edodes (Berk.) Singer Mycelium: A Crossover, Placebo-Controlled Study in Healthy Elderly 319
Jean-Michel Gaullier, Jowita Sleboda, Erik Snorre Øfjord, Elling Ulvestad, Minna Nurminiemi,
Cecilie Moe, Tor Albrektsen, & Ola Gudmundsen

Chemical Screening and Identification of High Cordycepin Containing Cultured Isolate(s) of
Medicinal Chinese Caterpillar Mushroom, Ophiocordyceps sinensis (Berk.) G.H. Sung et al. 327
V. K. Varshney, Amit Pandey, Arvind Kumar, Divyadhara Rathod, & Pooja Kannojia



Comparative Study of Wild Edible Mushrooms as Sources of Antioxidants 335
Anna M. Witkowska, Małgorzata E. Zujko, & Iwona Mirończuk-Chodakowska

Nutrient Compositions of Culinary-Medicinal Mushroom Fruiting Bodies and Mycelia 343
Enkhjargal Ulziijargal & Jeng-Leun Mau

Chemical Composition and Nutrition Value of Dried Cultivated Culinary-Medicinal Mushrooms
from Turkey 351
Necla Çağlarırmak

Oxidative Stability of Sunflower Oil Supplemented with Medicinal Split Gill Mushroom,
Schizophyllum commune Fr.:Fr. Extract during Accelerated Storage 357
Hip Seng Yim, Fook Yee Chye, Pei Ying Heng, & Chun Wai Ho

Molecular Identification and Characterization of the Edible and Medicinal Morchellaceae
Germplasm Collection of “Mulch Morels” 369
Vladan Ondřej, Pavel Havránek, Miloslav Kitner, & Pavla Němcová

The Effect of Royal Sun Agaricus, Agaricus brasiliensis S. Wasser et al., Extract on Methyl
Methanesulfonate Caused Genotoxicity in Drosophila melanogaster 377
Tatjana Savić, Aleksandra Patenković, Marina Soković, Jasmina Glamočlija, Marko Andjelković, &
Leo J. L. D. van Griensven

An Axenic Culture System for Fruiting Body Formation by an Edible Bolete Phylogenetically related
to Culinary-Medicinal Penny Bun Mushroom, Boletus edulis Bull.:Fr. Strains from China 387
Shao Chun Fu, Mei Yan Zhang, Xiao Dong Shang, Ming Jie Chen, & Qi Tan

Paddy Straw as a Substrate for the Cultivation of Lingzhi or Reishi Medicinal Mushroom, Ganoderma
lucidum (W.Curt. :Fr.) P. Karst., in India 397
S.S. Veena & Meera Pandey

NUMBER 5
Medicinal Mushrooms for Glycemic Control in Diabetes Mellitus: History, Current Status, Future
Perspectives, and Unsolved Problems (Review) 401
Hui-Chen Lo & Solomon P. Wasser

Antitumor Effect of Culinary-Medicinal Oyster Mushroom, Pleurotus ostreatus (Jacq.: Fr.) P. Kumm.,
Derived Protein Fraction on Tumor-Bearing Mice Models 427
Swatilekha Maiti, Sanjaya K. Mallick, Sujit K. Bhutia, Birendra Behera, Mohitosh Mandal, & Tapas K. Maiti

Immunomodulation of Bone Marrow Macrophages by GLIS, a Proteoglycan Fraction from
Lingzhi or Reishi Medicinal Mushroom Ganoderma lucidium (W.Curt.:Fr.) P. Karst. 441
Zhe Ji, Qingjiu Tang, Jinsong Zhang, Yan Yang, Yanfang Liu, & Yingjie Pan

Indole Compounds in Some Culinary-Medicinal Higher Basidiomyetes from Poland 449
Bożena Muszyńska, Katarzyna Sułkowska-Ziaja, & Halina Ekiert

Enhanced Production of Medicinal Polysaccharide by Submerged Fermentation of Lingzhi or
Reishi Medicinal Mushroom Ganoderma lucidium (W.Curt.:Fr.) P. Karst. Using Statistical and
Evolutionary Optimization Methods 455
Gurunathan Baskar & Shree Rajesh K. Lakshmi Jai Sathya

Morpho-physiological Diversity between Lingzhi or Reishi Medicinal Mushroom Ganoderma
lucidium (W. Curt.:Fr.) P. Karst. and G. carnosum Pat. 465

Jasmina Ćilerdžić, Jelena Vukojević, Mirjana Stajić, & Ibrahim Hadžić

Proteomic Analysis of Differently Cultured Endemic Medicinal Mushroom Antrodia cinnamomea
T.T. Chang et W.N. Chou from Taiwan 473
Yan-Liang Lin, Tuan-Nan Wen, Shang-Tzen Chang, & Fang-Hua Chu

Mycosynthesis of Silver Nanoparticles Using Lingzhi or Reishi Medicinal Mushroom, Ganoderma
lucidum (W. Curt.:Fr.) P. Karst. and their Role as Antimicrobials and Antibiotic Enhancers 483
Alka Karwa, Swapnil Gaikwad, & Mahendra Rai



NUMBER 6

Comparative Study of Hemagglutination and Lectin Activity in Australian Medicinal Mushrooms
(Higher Basidiomycetes) 493
Razina Rouf, Evelin Tiralongo, Anja Krahl, Karen Maes, Lina Spaan, Stefan Wolf, Tom W. May, & Joe
Tiralongo

Developmental Toxicity Assessment of Medicinal Mushroom Antrodia cinnamomea T.T. Chang et
W.N. Chou (Higher Basidiomycetes) Submerged Culture Mycelium in Rats 505
Tai-I Chen, Chiao-Wen Chen, Ting-Wei Lin, Di-Sheng Wang, & Chin-Chu Chen

Cytochrome P450 Genes in Medicinal Mushroom Antrodia cinnamomea T.T. Chang et W.N. Chou
(Higher Basidiomycetes) are Strongly Expressed During Fruiting Body Formation 513
Keng-Hao Hsu, Yi-Ru Lee, Yan-Liang Lin, & Fang-Hua Chu

Investigation of Antiproliferative Effect of Ether and Ethanol Extracts of Birch Polypore Medicinal
Mushroom, Piptoporus betulinus (Bull. : Fr.)P. Karst. (Higher Basidiomycetes) In Vitro Grown
Mycelium 525
Małgorzata Cyranka, Marcin Grąz, Józef Kaczor, Martyna Kandefer-Szerszeń, Katarzyna Walczak, Lucyna
Kapka-Skrzypczak, & Wojciech Rzeski

Determination of the Antioxidant Activity and Polyphenol Contents of Wild Lingzhi or Reishi
Medicinal Mushroom Ganoderma lucidum (W.Curt.Fr.) (Higher Basidiomycetes) P. Karst. from
Central Himalayan Hills of India 535
Mohammed Mohsin, P. S. Negi, & Z. Ahmed

Ganoderma oerstedii (Fr.) Murrill (Higher Basidiomycetes), a Tree Parasite Species in Mexico:
Taxonomic Description, rDNA Study and Review of its Medical Applications 545
Guillermo Mendoza, Gastón Guzmán, Florencia Ramírez-Guillén, Mauricio Luna, & Ángel Trigos

In vitro Antibacterial Activities of Aqueous Extracts from Algerian Desert Truffles (Terfezia and
Tirmania, Ascomycetes)) Against Pseudomonas aeruginosa and Staphylococcus aureus 553
Hicham Gouzi, Larbi Belyagoubi, Khadidja Nesrine Abdelali, & Adila Khelifi

Inhibition of Quorum Sensing in the Opportunistic Pathogenic Bacterium Chromobacterium violaceum
by an Extract from Fruiting Bodies of Medicinal Lingzhi or Reishi Medicinal Mushroom, Ganoderma
lucidum (W.Curt.:Fr.) P. Karst. (Higher Basidiomycetes) 559
Hu Zhu, Wei Liu, Baozhen Tian, Huijun Liu, & Shoujiao Ning

Growth and Cultural-Morphological Characteristics of Vegetative Mycelia of Medicinal Caterpillar
Fungus Ophiocordyceps sinensis G.H. Sung et al. (Ascomycetes) Isolates from Tibetan Plateau
(P.R.China) 565
Gayane S. Barseghyan, John C. Holliday, Thomas C. Price, Leah M. Madison, & Solomon P. Wasser

Protective Effects of New Medicinal Mushroom, Grifola gargal Singer (Higher Basidiomycetes) on
Induced DNA Damage in Somatic cells of Drosophila melanogaster 583
Pablo Daniel Postemsky, Ana María Palermo, & Néstor Raúl Curvetto

Index to Volume 13 595



AUTHOR INDEX FOR VOLUME 13

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MEDICINAL MUSHROOMS

Page Range of Issues

Issue 1, 1-100; Issue 2, 101-212; Issue 3, 213-318; Issue 4, 319- 400; Issue 5, 401-491; Issue 6, 493-594

Abdelali, K.N., 553
Abdulla, M.A., 33
Abdullah, N., 33
Adachi, Y., 101
Adotey, G., 109
Ahmed, Z., 535
Akanuma, S., 73
Albrektsen, T., 319
Anastácio, L.R., 281
Andjelković, M., 377
Arantes, R.M.E., 281
Asatiani, M.D., 19
Bae, I.Y., 115
Barseghyan, G.S., 565
Baskar, G., 41, 455
Batbayar, S., 213
Behera, B., 427
Beketova, G.V., 7
Belyagoubi, L., 553
Bhutia, S.K., 427
Çağlarırmak, N., 351
Chandran, J.K., 273
Chandrasekaran, G., 177
Chang, S.-T., 473
Chen, C.-C., 505
Chen, C.-W., 505
Chen, H., 145
Chen, M.J., 387
Chen, T-I, 505
Chen, W.-X., 51
Chen, X.-H., 121
Cheung, P.C.K., 237
Choi, J.Y., 83
Chu, F.-H., 473, 513
Chye, F.Y., 245, 357
Ćilerdžić, J., 465
Cui, B.-K., 289
Curtis, R.B., 121
Curvetto, N.R., 583
Cyranka, M., 525
Dai, Y.-C., 289
Davitashvili, E., 159
de Paula, S.O., 281
de Souza Kirsch, L., 185
Dohra, H., 27
dos Santos Pinto, A.C., 185
Du, P., 289
Ekiert, H., 167, 449
Elisashvili, V., 159
Enow, E.A., 299
Fan, M.-Z., 83
Fantuzzi, E., 281
Fard, A.A., 33

Feng, N., 145
Fofie, S., 109
Fu, S.C., 387
Gaikwad, S., 483
Gaullier, J.M., 319
Glamočlija, J., 153, 377
Gorovoj, L.F., 7
Gouzi, H., 553
Grąz, M., 525
Gudmundsen, O., 319
Guo, C., 237
Guzmán, G., 545
Hadžić, I., 465
Han, S.M., 83
Havránek, P., 369
Heng, P.Y., 357
Hirai, H., 27
Ho, C.W., 245, 357
Holliday, J.C., 109, 565
How, S.E., 245
Hsu, K.-H., 513
Hsu, T.-H., 227
Hu, J., 145
Huang, E., 51
Huang, M., 1
Huang, S.-J., 61, 265
Hwang, J.S., 83
Ishibashi, K., 101
Ismail, S., 33
Jakopovich, I., 307
Ji, Z., 441
Jiang, J.-H., 121
Jinnah, R.B., 41
Kachlishvili, E., 159
Kaczor, J., 131, 525
Kandefer-Szerszeń, M., 131,
525
Kang, S.W., 83
Kannojia, P., 327
Kapanadze, E., 159
Kapka-Skrzypczak, L., 525
Karwa, A., 483
Kawagishi, H., 27
Khelifi, A., 553
Kim, H.W., 213
Kim, M.J., 213
Kinge, T.R., 299
Kitner, M., 369
Kobayashi, Y., 27
Krahl, A., 493
Kucherov, I.I., 7
Kumar, A., 327
Kumar, T.K.A., 273

Kuppusamy, U.R., 33
Lai, C.-H., 227
Langner, E., 131
Lee, C.-Y., 51
Lee, K.G., 83
Lee, K.M., 83
Lee, M.Y., 245
Lee, Y.-R., 513
Leem, H.G., 115
Lemieszek, M.K., 131
Li, C.R., 83
Li, Z.-Z., 83
Lian, P.-Y., 61
Liang, C.-H., 61, 265
Liang, Z.-C., 193
Lin, C.-H., 193
Lin, F.-Y., 227
Lin, S.-Y., 61, 265
Lin, T.-W., 505
Lin, Y.-L., 473, 513
Liu, H., 559
Liu, W., 559
Liu, Y., 145, 441
Lo, H.-C., 227, 401
Lu, Z.-H., 121
Luna, M., 545
Lung, M.-Y., 51
Madison, L.M., 565
Maes, K., 493
Mahajna, J., 19
Maiti, S., 427
Maiti, T.K., 427
Maksimović, V., 153
Mallick, S.K., 427
Mandal, M., 427
Manimohan, P., 273
Matanjun, P., 245
Matsumoto-Akanuma, A., 73
Mau, J.-L., 61, 265, 343
Mei, X., 1
May, T.W., 493
Mazurkiewicz, W., 131
Mendoza, G., 545
Mešić, A., 257
Mih, A.M., 299
Mirończuk-Chodakowska, I.,
335
Miura, N.N., 101
Moe, C., 319
Mohsin, M., 535
Motoi, M., 73
Muszyńska, B., 167, 449
Nakabayashi, I., 101



Nam, S.H., 83
Negi, P.S., 535
Němcová, P., 369
Nevo, E., 19
Nicoli, J.R., 281
Ning, S., 559
Nji, T.M., 299
Njouonkou, L., 299
Nurminiemi, M., 319
Øfjord, E.S., 319
Oh, D.-S., 177
Ohno, N., 73, 101
Ondřej, V., 369
Palermo, A.M., 583
Pan, Y., 441
Pandey, A., 327
Pandey, M., 397
Patenković, A., 377
Piljac, A., 257
Piljac-Žegarac, J., 257
Porto, A.L.F,, 185
Porto, T.S., 185
Postemsky, P.D., 583
Price, T.C., 565
Prilutskay, A.B., 7
Prilutsky, A.I., 7
Quarcoo, A., 109
Rai, M., 483
Ramírez-Guillén, F., 545
Rathod, D.R., 327
Reznick, A.Z., 19
Rouf, R., 493
Ruimi, N., 19
Rytik, P.G., 7
Rzeski, W., 131, 525

Saaka, B., 109
Sabaratnam, V., 33
Sahadevan, R., 41
Šamec, D., 257
Sanecka, B., 131
Sathya, S.R.K.L.J., 41, 455
Savić, T., 377
Savichuk, H.O., 7
Seniuk, O.F., 7
Shang, X.D., 387
Shin, H.-J., 177
Shin, J.-Y., 115
Simonić, J., 153
Sleboda, J., 319
Soković, M., 377
Spaan, L., 493
Sreekandan, J.E., 273
Stajić, M., 153, 465
Sułkowska-Ziaja, K., 167, 449
Sun, Y., 121
Suzuki, T., 27
Tabi, E.M., 299
Tan, Q., 387
Tang, Q., 145, 441
Tashiro, A., 27
Teixeira, M.F.S., 185
Teng, J.F., 227
Tian, B., 559
Tiralongo, E., 493
Tiralongo, J., 493
Tkalčec, Z., 257
Trigos, A., 545
Tsai, S.-Y., 61, 265
Ulvestad, E., 319
Ulziijargal, E., 343

Umehara, K., 27
van Griensven, L.J.L.D., 377
Vanetti, M.C.D., 281
Varshney, V.K., 327
Veena, S.S., 397
Vukojević, J., 153, 465
Walczak, K., 525
Wang, D.-S., 505
Wang, J.-C., 193
Wasser, S.P., 19, 201, 315,
401, 565
Wen, T.-N., 473
Witkowska, A.M., 335
Wolf, S., 493
Wołkowska, M., 167
Wong, K.-H., 33, 237
Wu, C.-Y., 193
Wu, K.-J., 193
Yamagishi, A., 73
Yang, P.-W., 227
Yang, Y., 145, 441
Ye, L., 145
Yeo, J.H., 83
Yim, H.P., 357
Yim, H.S., 245
Yin, T., 121
Yoshida, M., 101
Yoshikawa, N., 101
Zervakis, G., 153
Zhang, G., 121
Zhang, J., 145, 441
Zhang, M.Y., 387
Zhang, S., 1
Zhu, H., 559
Zujko, M.E., 335



SUBJECT INDEX FOR VOLUME 13

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MEDICINAL MUSHROOMS

Page Range of Issues

Issue 1, 1-100; Issue 2, 101-212; Issue 3, 213-318; Issue 4, 319- 400; Issue 5, 401-491; Issue 6, 493-594

12-dimethylbenz[α]anthracene, 583
5'-nucleotides, 265
adhesion assay, 525
Agaricus bisporus, 351
Agaricus brasiliensis,73,101,109,281,377
Agarikon.1, 307
AIDS, 307
air-lift bioreactor, 51
Algerian desert truffles, 553
analysis, 351
anamorphs, 565
antibacterial activity, 483
antibacterial activity, 553
anticancer activity, 131
antifungal protein, 27
antigenotoxicity, 377
antimicrobial, 7
antioxidant activity, 51,61,257,335,357,535

antioxidant, 145
antiproliferative activity, 525
anti–quorum sensing, 559
antitumor activity, 121,145
antitumor effects, 307
antitumor protein, 427
antiviral effects, 307
antiviral, 7,109
anti-β-glucan antibody, 101
Antrodia camphorata, 51,473,505,513
aqueous extracts, 553
Armillaria mellea, 167
artificial cultivation, 387
artificial neural network, 455
Auricularia auricula-judae, 257
Auricularia polytricha, 289
Australian mushrooms, 493
axenic culture, 387
bacterial translocation, 281
Bakweri, 299
Basidiomycetes, 273
B-cells, 319
biological efficiency, 193
birch polypore, 525
Bitter medicinal mushroom, 51
Boletus edulis, 449
Boletus spp., 387
bone marrow macrophages, 441
cancer, 307
Candida albicans, 7

carbohydrate specificity, 159
caterpillar fungus, 565
CD4+ T-lymphocyte, 109
Cerrena, 159
Chaga mushroom, 121,131
chem. and pharmaceutical characteristics, 167

chitin, 7
Chromobacterium violaceum CV026, 559

collagen, 33
colon adenocarcinoma, 131
colon cancer, 525
Coprinus comatus substances, 19
cordycepin, 327
Cordyceps spp., 83
cosmetic application, 167
culinary-med. mushrooms,
101,177,193,265,343,351,387,449

cultivated mushrooms, 351
cultivated strains, 289
cultivation, 83,193,327,397
cultural characteristics, 565
culture media, 273
cultures, 545
culturing, 273
cytochrome P450, 513
cytokine, 213,281,441
cytotoxic activity, 115
Dalton’s lymphoma, 427
dectin-1, 213
developmental toxicity, 505
diabetes mellitus, 401
dialysis, 101
dietary fiber, 343,401
dietary supplements, 307
drosophila melanogaster, 377
echinochloa crusgalli¸327
ectomycorrhizal mushroom, 387
edible and medicinal fungi, 369
edible and medicinal mushrooms, 185,249,299

elderly, 319
energy, 343
entomopathogenic fungi, 83
equivalent umami concentration, 265
ethanolic extracts, 145
ethnomycology, 299
exopolysaccharide, 51,455
extracellular polysaccharide, 153
extracellular polysaccharopepdes, 227

factorial design, 185
fed-batch culture strategy, 51
fibers, 351
Fomes fomentarius, 7
free amino acids, 265
fruit-bodies, 493
fruiting body, 121,343,387,473,513
fungal infection, 101
fungicidal effects, 7
Ganoderma carnosum, 465
Ganoderma lucidum methanol extract, 559

Ganoderma lucidum, 397
Ganoderma lucidum,
41,109,153,213,397,445,455,465,483,535,545

GC-MS, 121
gene flow, 289
genetic algorithm, 455
genetic differentiation, 289
Gifola gargal, 583
glucan, 7,213
glycemic activity, 401
glycemic control, 401
grass plant, 193
Grifola frondosa, 61,109,265
Grifola-fermented wheat, 265
growth rate, 565
Helicobacter pylori, 7
hemagglutination, 493
hepatitis, 307
Hericium erinaceus, 33
Herpes vulgaris,7
higher Basidiomycetes, 493
histology, 33
HIV, 109,307
honey mushroom, 167
HPTLC, 327
human lung carcinoma, 131
human skin fibroblasts, 131
humoral immunity.101
Hygrocybe conica, 245
hyperglycemia, 401
Hyphomycetes, 565
Hypsizygus marmoreus, 27
IKK complex, 19
Immune Assist 24/7™, 109
immune response, 319
immunoactivation, 441
immunomodulating activity, 109



immunomodulation, 427
immunomodulators, 281
immunomodulatory activity, 237
in vitro cultured mycelia, 535
in vitro morel isolates, 369
indigenous knowledge, 299
indole compounds, 167, 449
inducible NO synthase, 1
Inonotus obliquus, 121,131
insect fungus, 273
insulin resistance, 401
insulin secretion, 401
intracellular polysaccharide, 153
intracellular sugars, 153
Intrasite gel, 33
ITS and AFLP analyses, 369
IκBα phosphorylation, 19
lectin activity, 159
lectin, 493
Lentinex® , 319
Lentinus ciliatus, 185,245
Lentinus edodes, 109,319,351
ligninolytic enzymes, 465
lignocellulosic materials, 159
Lingzhi or Reishi mushroom
41,153,213,465,535

lipid oxidation, 357
long-term preservation, 83
Lung Oyster mushroom, 193
macrophage activation, 237
macrophages, 1, 33
maitake medicinal mushroom, 61, 265
medicinal fungi, 83
medicinal mushroom, 273
medicinal mushroom,565
medicinal mushrooms,
1,7,19,27,33,41,51,73,109,115,121,
131,145,61,153,159,167,213,227,23
7,257,289,307,319,327,335,357,377
,397,401,427,441,455,465,473,483,
493,505,513,525,535,545,553,559
medicinal value, 177
melanins, 7
MMS, 377
modeling, 41
morels, 369
morphology, 465
Mount Cameroon Africa, 299
murine macrophage, 237

mushroom extracts, 1
mushroom sclerotium, 237
mycelial growth, 193
mycelium, 343
mycoenhancing, 483
mycosynthesis, 483
mycotherapy, 307
Mykoprotect.1, 307
mythological uses of mushrooms, 299
natural killer cells, 109
Nei’s gene diversity, 289
NF- κB, 1, 19, 213
N-hexanoyl homoserine lactone, 559
nitric oxide, 1, 115
NK-cells, 319
novel compounds, 177
nutraceutical development, 535
nutraceuticals, 307
nutrition, 177
Ophiocordyceps sinensis, 327
Ophiocordyceps, 565
optimization, 455
paddy straw, 397
Paecilomyces tenuipes, 83
Phellinus linteus, 115
phenolic content, 245
Piptoporus betulinus, 525
Pleurotus ostreatus, 245,351,427,449
Pleurotus porrigens, 245
Pleurotus pulmonarius, 193
polyphenoloxidase, 73
polyphenols, 335
polysaccharides, 41,115,343,401,465
population, 289
pre- and probiotics, 177
primordium induction, 387
proliferation, 525
protease, biomass, 185
protein complexes, 401
protein, 343
proteomics, 473
proximate composition, 343
pseudomonas aeruginosa, 553
radical scavenging, 257
reducing power, 257
response surface methodology, 41, 61
revitalization of mycelium, 83
rice bran, 397
Royal Sun Agaricus, 281

Royal Sun mushroom, 73, 101
safety evaluation, 227
Salmonella enterica serovar Typhimurium, 281

Sarcoscypha austriaca, 257
sawdust, 397
Schizophyllum commune, 245, 357
sclerotium, 121
SDS activation, 73
secondary metabolites, 167
Shiitake mushroom, 319
silver nanoparticles, 483
SMART test, 377
solid-state fermentation, 61
soluble sugar, 265
somatic mutation and recombination test, 583

Sparassis crispa, 177
species of genera, 553
species of terfecia, 553
species of the genus Phellinus, 145
species of tirmania, 553
Staphylococcus aureus, 553
Strobilurus esculentus, 257
submerged culture, 51,185,227,505
submerged fermentation, 41,159, 455
sugar specificity, 493
sugars, 351
Suillus luteus, 449
sulfation, 115
sunflower oil, 357
teratogenicity, 505
therapeutic uses, 177
Tibet, 565
Toll-like receptor, 213
total phenols, 257
Trametes versicolor, 109,227
treatments, 351
Triton X-114, 73
tumor prevention, 307
tyrosinase, 73
violacein, 559
viral infections, 307
vitamins, 351
wheat, 61
wild edible mushrooms, 335
wild strain, 535
wild-forest edible mushrooms, 583
wound healing activity, 33
β-glucan, 101,115,177,319




